
28 June, 1957.] QOVERNMENT GAZETTE, W.A. 2179

GOVERNMENT GAZETTE.
NOTICE.

The Government Gasette is published on Friday
in each week, unless interfered with by Public
Holidays or other unforeseen circumstances.

SIJBSCRIPTIONS.The subscription to the Gov-
eminent Gavette is as follows:f4 per annum,
£2s. 5s. per half year, and Li 5s. per quarter, includ-
ing postage. Single copies, current year, 2s.; pre-
vious years, up to ten years, 4s.; over ten years, 'Is.;
postage extra.

Subscriptions are required to commence and
terminate with a quarter.

SPECIAL NOTICE.

ADVERTISEMENTS.Notices for insertion must
be received by the Government Printer BEFORE
TEN O'CLOCK a.m. on THURSDAY, or the day
preceding the day of publication, and are charged
at the following rates:

For the first eight lines, 15s.
For every additional line, is. Gd.

and halt-price for each subsequent insertion.
To estimate the cost of an advertisement, count

nine words to a line; heading, signature and date
being reckoned as separate lines.

All fees are payable in advance. Remittances
should be made by money order, postal note, or
cheque. Exchange must be added to cheques.

Where signatures are appended to copy for pub-
lication in the Government Gaz'ette they must
appear in typewritten or block characters below
the written signature. Unless this is done no
responsibility will be accepted by this office for
any error in the initials or names as printed.

All communications should be addressed to "The
Government Printer, Perth."

5886/6/57.

Contents.
Administration ActProbates
Agriculture, Department of
Appointments
Arbitration Court
Auctioneers licensed
Bank Holiday proclaimed
Betting Control
Chief Secretary's Department
Child Welfare ............
Commissioners for Declarations
Companies
Crown Law Department ........
Deceased Persons' Estates ........
Electoral
Fisheries
Health Department
Industrial Arbitration
Land and Income Tax
Land Titles
Lands Department ........
Main Roads
Metropolitan Water Supply, etc.
Mines Department
Native Welfare
Orders in Council
Police Department ............
Premier's Department
Prisons Act
Proclamations ................
Public Service Commissioner
Public Trustee
Public Works Department
Registrar General
Resumptions
Road Boards
Sale of Land ........
Sale of unclaimed found
Tender Board
Tenders accepted
Tenders invited
Town Planning
Transfer of Land
Vermin Board ........
Water Supply, etc., Department

By Authority: WIU.IAM H. WYATT, Government Printer, Perth,

Page.
2176-7

2165
2143, 2146-9, 2160,2172

2172-3
2143-6

2141
2172

2141, 2148
2142
2148

2173-6
2148

2176-7
2148
2152

2148-9
2172-3

2146
2154-5
2152-4

2141-2, 2158-9
2160

2165-9
2141, 2152

2142-3
2149-52

2143
2148

2141-2
2146-7

2i77
2141-3, 2155-65

2172
2156-9

2154-5, 2160-S
2155-6

and lost property ........2149-52
2170-2
2171-2

2155, 2170
2155

2154-5
.2165

2142-3, 2160




