GOVERNMENT GAZETTE. NOTICE.

The Government Gazette is published on Friday in each week, unless interfered with by Public Holidays or other unforeseen circumstances.

SUBSCRIPTIONS.—The subscription to the *Government Gazette* is as follows:—£4 per annum. £2s. 5s. per half year, and £1 5s. per quarter, including postage. Single copies, current year, 2s.; previous years, up to ten years, 4s.; over ten years, 7s.; postage extra.

Subscriptions are required to commence and terminate with a quarter.

SPECIAL NOTICE.

ADVERTISEMENTS.—Notices for insertion must be received by the Government Printer BEFORE TEN O'CLOCK a.m. on THURSDAY, or the day preceding the day of publication, and are charged at the following rates:—

For the first eight lines, 15s.

For every additional line, 1s. 6d.

and half-price for each subsequent insertion.

To estimate the cost of an advertisement, count nine words to a line; heading, signature and date being reckoned as separate lines.

All fees are payable in advance. Remittances should be made by money order, postal note, or cheque. Exchange must be added to cheques.

Where signatures are appended to copy for publication in the Government Gazette they must appear in typewritten or block characters below the written signature. Unless this is done no responsibility will be accepted by this office for any error in the initials or names as printed.

All communications should be addressed to "The Government Printer, Perth."

Contents.						Page,
Administration Act—Prob	ates			****	:	2176-7
Agriculture, Department o	of					2165
Appointments			2143,	2146-9,	2160	,_2172
Arbitration Court					:	2172-3
Auctioneers licensed					:	2143-6
Bank Holiday proclaimed						2141
Betting Control						2172
Chief Secretary's Departm	nent					, 2148
Child Welfare						2142
Commissioners for Declara	tion	s				2148
Companies						2173-6
Crown Law Department						2148
Deceased Persons' Estates						2176-7
Electoral						2148
Fisheries						2152
Health Department						2148-9
Industrial Arbitration						2172-3
Land Titles						2154-5
Lands Department						2152-4
Main Roads						2158-9
Metropolitan Water Supp				213		2160
Mines Department						2165-9
Native Welfare			••••			, 2152
01			••••	••••		
-	••••	••••	••••			2142-3
Police Department Premier's Department						149-52
Butter and the first	• • • • •	••••	••••			
	••••		••••	••••		2148
		••••				2141-2
Public Service Commissio				••••		2146-7
Public Trustee	••••					,
Public Works Department			••••		-3, 2	155-65
Registrar General	••••	••••			••••	2172
Resumptions	••••					2156-9
Road Boards	••••			215		2160-5
Sale of Land						2155-6
Sale of unclaimed found	and	lost	propert	у	2	149-52
Tender Board	••••					2170-2
Tenders accepted	••••					2171-2
Tenders invited					2155	, 2170
Town Planning						2155
Transfer of Land						2154-5
Vermin Board						,2165
Water Supply, etc., Depar	$_{ m rtme}$	$_{ m nt}$		2	142-3	, 2160